Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02)

01 FC:8521

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Helicians Commission of Lateria and Theorem	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: FAM, LLC
LCA Intimates, Inc.	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4710 S. Eastern Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Commerce State: CA Zip: 700
Other	City: Commerce State: CA Ztp: 906
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment German	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: December 30, 2002	representative designation is attached: The Yes I The No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥸 No
A 1 William 1 - 1 - 4 2 - 4 Million	actual The Cop Vis. No.
	ached Yes Di No
	O. Tatal acceptant of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Colucci & Umans	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Colucci & Umans	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Colucci & Umans  Internal Address: Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Colucci & Umans  Internal Address:Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Colucci & Umans  Internal Address: Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Colucci & Umans  Internal Address: Manhattan Tower  16th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Colucci & Umans  Internal Address: Manhattan Tower  16th Floor  Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Colucci & Umans  Internal Address:Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Colucci & Umans  Internal Address: Manhattan Tower  16th Floor  Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Colucci & Umans  Internal Address:Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Colucci & Umans  Internal Address:Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Colucci & Umans  Internal Address:Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Colucci & Umans  Internal Address:Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Frank J. Colucci Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231

CWM D404-016 UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LCA Intimates, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 4710 S. Eastern Avenue, Commerce California 90040, is the record owner of the trademark set forth in SCHEDULE A, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, FAM, LLC, a California corporation, having its principal offices and place of business at 4710 S. Eastern Avenue, Commerce, California 90040, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LCA Intimates, Inc. does hereby assign unto FAM, LLC all rights, titles and interests in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

LCA INTIMATES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0958

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> Registration No.

BASIC WEAR BECAUSE YOU CAN'T ALWAYS WEAR WHITE 2,245,990

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0959**  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.:
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I, Jeen, Welmid, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforementioned, do hereby certify that Frank Zarabi who appeared before me and who executed the foregoing document in my presence is the President of LCA Intimates, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California; that Frank Zarabi has authority, under the articles of incorporation and the bylaws of the said corporation to represent the said corporation, and that any instrument signed solely by him in his capacity as such officer is binding on the said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12 1/2-05

Commission # 1330302
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2005

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0960